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Q1. Voters in your legislative district will be electing a state senator and two members 
of the state Assembly this November. If the election for state senator were held today, 
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Q1 COMBINED. Voters in your legislative district will be electing a state senator 
and two members of the state Assembly this November. If the election for state 
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Q3. Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Colin (CAH-LIN)  
 Bell, or are you not familiar with him? Is that very or somewhat favorable/unfavorable? 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Very favorable 78 13.2 15.7 15.7 





LD2 poll 1                                                                   5 
 

Q6. Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of John Armato, or are you not 
familiar with him? Is that very or somewhat favorable/unfavorable? 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Very favorable 53 8.9 10.6 10.6 

Somewhat favorable 95 16.0 18.9
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Q8. Overall, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Brenda Taube,  
 or are you not familiar with her? Is that very or somewhat favorable/unfavorable? 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Very favorable 44 7.5 8.8 8.8 
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Q9A. If you had to pick a candidate for governor today, would you lean even a little toward: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Phil Murphy, the Democrat 9 1.6 13.6 13.6 

Kim Guadagno the 

Republican 

13 2.2 19.6 33.3 

Or some other candidate? 3 .5 4.1 37.4 

NOBODY 4 .7 6.2 43.6 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 33 5.6 48.9 92.5 

REFUSE 5 .9 7.5 100.0 

Total 68 11.4 100.0  



LD2 poll 1                                                                   8 
 

 
Q10. What is the one most important issue to you personally in the New Jersey state  

 elections? 

  Frequency Percent 
Valid 

Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid PROPERTY TAXES 112 19.0 22.5 22.5 
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Q16. Which of the following sentences best describes your feelings about the state  

 takeover of Atlantic City's government: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 
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Q17A. Would you lean toward voting to dedicate polluter settlements to natural  
 resources, or toward voting against restricting use of those funds? 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

SUPPORT 8 1.4 18.6 18.6 

OPPOSE 7 1.1 15.4 34.0 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 27 4.5 61.9 95.9 

REFUSE 2 .3 4.1 100.0 

Total 43 7.3 100.0  
Missing System 549 92.7   
Total 593 100.0   

 

 
Q18. How do you feel about the amount of money spent by New Jersey state government to 

protect the environment? Regarding environmental protection, do you think the state: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Spends too much 67 11.3 13.4 13.4
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D2. Do you consider yourself to be Hispanic or Latino, or not? 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

YES 37 6.2 6.2 6.2 

NO 542 91.5 91.5  
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D5. Which of the following general categories best represents your household income last year 

before taxes: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Less than $25,000 42 7.0 7.0 7.0 

$25,000 to less than $50,000 104 17.5 17.5 24.5 

$50,000 to less than 

$100,000 

204 34.4 34.4 58.9 

$100,000 to $150,000 111 18.7 18.7 77.6 

Or more than $150,000? 59 10.0 10.0 87.6 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 19 3.2 3.2 90.8 

REFUSE 55 9.2 9.2 100.0 

Total 593 100.0 100.0  

 

 
D6. I’m required to verify: are you: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Male 294 49.7 49.7 49.7 

Or female? 296 50.0 50.0 99.7 

REFUSE 2 .3 .3 100.0 

Total 593 100.0 100.0  

 


